E-38
F
C
C
F
E
F
G

Insulator Resistance (MΩ) 100 or greater (500 V)
SL - G 01 - A 3 X - * R - C2 - 31
Explanation of model No.
Operation Method
Design Number
Transition flow path (A3X, H3X, E3X, C7Y only)
Nominal Diameter: 01 size
Mounting method: Gasket type
Machine type: SL Series wet magnetic switching valve.
With indicator light
Auxiliary symbol (Can be combined in alphabetic sequence.)
G: Surgeless type (Power supply C* D2 Applicable)
N: With manual push-button (Available with power supply D2, E1)
Q: Quick return type (Available with power supple E1)
Power supply
C: AC (50/60 Hz)	 C1=AC100V    C2=AC200V
D: For DC	 D2=DC24V
E: AC (Built-in rectifier; 50/60Hz)	 E1=AC100V
X Y
Close Semi-open
1 2 3 4 5
T
A BA B
P (R) T (R)
A B
P T (R)
A B
P T (R)
A B
P T (R)
A B
P
6 7 9 6S
T (R)
A B
P T (R)
A B
P T (R)
A B
P T (R)
A B
P
A H C E
Spring Offset type Spring Center Detent
T
A B
P
b
P
BA
T
a
T
A B
P
b a
T
A B
P
b a
Center position
•Solenoid Assembly Specifications
Note)	1. �A DC solenoid surge absorption circuit is effective in preventing misoperation in sensitive relays and IC circuits. (Applicable for power supply
display D”, option: G)
	 2. �A DC solenoid RAC type (power supply E1) greatly increases the life of the contacts by eliminating contact arc without changing circuit se-
quence on an AC line, 50/60Hz can be used.
Note  �P is pressure port, A and B are connection ports to cylinder.
T (R) shows the connection port to the tank.
•Handling
zIn order to realize the full benefits of